Net Fair Values

 The net fair values of:

 — Listed investments have been valued at the quoted market bid price at balance date, adjusted
for transaction costs expected to be incurred.

 — Other assets and other liabilities approximate their carrying value.

Sensitivity Analysis - Interest Rate Risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and
equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2011, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2011
$

2010
$

Change in loss/ equity

 Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points

Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points

11,115

(11,115)

23,517

(23,517)

The group’s exposure to interest rate risk comprises:

 Floating

interest

rate

$

Fixed interest

rate maturing

in less than one

year

$

Non

interest

bearing

$

Total

$

2011

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   98,814 1,012,523 298,306 1,409,643

Financial assets at fair value

through profit and loss

  - - 137,327 137,327

Trade and other receivables   - - 149,722 149,722

Total financial assets   98,814 1,012,523 585,355 1,696,692

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   - - 88,609 88,609

Total financial liabilities   - - 88,609 88,609

 Weighted average interest rate 3.15%

Annual Report 2011 Blackham Resources Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

40

 Floating

interest

rate

$

Fixed interest

rate maturing

in less than one

year

$

Non

interest

bearing

$

Total

$

2010

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   248,228 2,103,481 197,202 2,548,911

Trade and other receivables   - - 349,818 349,818

Financial assets at fair value

through profit and loss

  - - 95,744 95,744

Total financial assets   248,228 2,103,481 642,764 2,994,473

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   - - 109,956 109,956

Total financial liabilities   - - 109,956 109,956

 Weighted average interest rate 3.50%

Liquidity risk

The liquidity risk of each Group entity is managed centrally by the Board.  The investment

budgets and work plans are set locally and agreed by the Board annually in advance, enabling

the Group’s cash requirements to be anticipated.  Please see the above table for information on

financial assets and liabilities maturity.

Price Risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors for